Pascoe Vale North Primary School		School Council Meeting Agenda 

	[bookmark: gjdgxs]Month
	Date
	Meetings
	
	Key Agenda Topics

	 
	Monday, 29th January 2024
	Term 1 Starts
	Type
	 

	February
	Monday, 17th February 2025
	Council Meeting #8
	In person / Online
	• Report on the start of Year, Confirm Meeting dates for Year, and School Council Election Timelines
• Fundraising Year Proposal updated 
• Council to pass Complete Finance Motion Checklist standard motions, Funding, Input Tax and events, Internet Banking Policy, Approval parent payment sheet
• Annual excursions approval and Review standing orders, Schedule of Policy tabled
• Council Elections - preparation

	March
	Monday, 31st March 2025
	Council Meeting #9
Invite new members for short time to elect office bearers
	In person / Online
	• Election of Office Bearers, and Appointment to Signatories for Accounts and Orders
• Census day result and Confirm Annual Budget 2025
• Emergency Plan Presentation
• Last Meeting of Old Council Acknowledge retiring councillors
• Presentation of School Annual Report to Community

	 
	Friday, 4th April 2025
	Term 1 Ends
	
	 

	 
	Tuesday 22nd  April 2025
	Term 2 Starts
	
	 

	May
	Monday, 19th May 2025
	Council Meeting #1
	In person
	• Approved revised Budget in light of approved SRP
• Selection of working groups / sub-committees

	June
	Monday, 23rd June 2025
	Council Meeting #2
	In person / Online
	• Councillor Training


	 
	Friday, 4th July 2025
	Term 2 Ends
	
	 

	 
	Monday, 21st July 2025
	Terms 3 Starts
	
	 

	August
	Monday, 11th August 2025
	Council Meeting #3
	In person / Online
	• Half Yearly report student achievement
• School Council Self-Assessment
• High Level Financial Budget Plan for next Year

	September
	Monday, 8th September 2025
	Council Meeting #4
	In person / Online
	• Set Fees/ Cost for next year
• NAPLAN, (review of results when available)
• Student Attitudes to School Survey, (review of results when available)

	 
	Friday, 19th September 2025
	Term 3 Ends
	
	 

	 
	Monday, 6th October 2025
	Term 4 Starts
	
	 

	October
	Monday, 20th October 2025
	Council Meeting #5
	In person / Online
	• Review Draft Budget, 
• Parent Satisfaction Survey
• Staff Satisfaction survey, (review of results when available)

	November
	Monday, 24th November 2025
	Council Meeting #6
	In person / Online
	• Indicative Budget Signoff, Unpaid Debt write-off approval
• Draft Fundraising Proposal tabled
• Annual Improvement Plan, Council Approval for all Next Year Excursions and Camps,

	December
	Monday, 8th/15th December 2025
	Council Meeting #7
	In Person / Off site
	• End of Year Celebration
Teacher Judgement Data
• Final Fund-Raising Proposal Presentation

	 
	Friday 19th December 2025
	Term 4 Ends
	
	 

	 
	Tuesday, 27th January 2026
	Term 1 Starts
	
	 

	 
	Monday, 16th February 2026
	Council Meeting #8
	In person
	As Above
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